OP \$40.00 4490105

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM661249 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jefferies Finance LLC		07/19/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	
Street Address:	9525 W. Bryn Mawr Ave., Suite 300	
City:	Rosemont	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60018	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4490105	EKCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127013365

Email: ecarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: Elaine Carrera, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 32 Old Slip

Address Line 2: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41260.0372
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Instant Brands - Corrective Release (July 2021 - Reel 7253 Frame 0820) [Executed]#page2.tif source=Instant Brands - Corrective Release (July 2021 - Reel 7253 Frame 0820) [Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007359 FRAME: 0955

CORRECTIVE RELEASE (REEL/FRAME 7253/0820)

This CORRECTIVE RELEASE (this "Corrective Release"), dated as of July 19, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Jefferies Finance LLC, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of the grantor party identified on the signature page hereto (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below) or the Security Agreement (as defined therein), as applicable.

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 12, 2021 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), among the Agent and the Grantors, pursuant to which the Grantors granted to the Agent a security interest in and to, among other collateral referenced therein, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4490105 for the mark "EKCO" (the "<u>Released Trademark</u>").

The Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 13, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7253/0820;

Reference is hereby made to that certain Officer's Certificate, dated and as in effect on the date hereof ("Officer's Certificate"), under which an officer of the Borrower certified that the security interest in the Released Trademark under the Trademark Security Agreement was inadvertently granted by the Grantors in error, and in order to correct such error, the Grantors have requested the Agent to execute this Corrective Release. The Agent hereby agrees to execute and file this Corrective Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, in reliance on the representations set forth in the Officer's Certificate, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Released Trademark. Any and all rights that the Agent may have in and to the Released Trademark are null and void.
- 2. <u>Clarification</u>. This Corrective Release is applicable only and solely with respect to the Released Trademark and to no other collateral arising under the Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Retained Collateral</u>"). The Agent retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and granted to the Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to all the Retained Collateral, and the Agent's security interest, liens, rights, titles and interests in the Retained Collateral shall not, and shall not be deemed to, be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Corrective Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Corrective Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007359 FRAME: 0956

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, acting in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Lenders

y. 1 all Charles

Name: Paul Chisholm

Title: Managing Director

RECORDED: 07/20/2021